FORM PTO-1595	- 12-08-2004		COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO		
11-29-04			ONLY	nark Office	
To The Honorable Commissi			tached original documents or copy thereof.		
To The Honorable Commission. 1. Name of conveying parties: 102897253			ame and address of receiving party(ies)		
Joshua M. WRIGI			Name: The Coleman Company, Inc.	PT0	
		1	Internal Address:	øζ 3	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			mornar Address.	218.	
3. Nature of conveyance:		}		905	
■ Assignment	☐ Merger		Constanting 2600 Hydraulia	22.2	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		Street Address: 3600 Hydraulic City: Wichita State: Kansas Zip: 6721	0	
□ Other			City: Wichita State: Kansas Zip: 6721	1	
Execution Date: November 29, 2004			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑	No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Declaration executed on November 29, 2004; Title: "Stove Light"; Express Mail Number: ED354809465US.					
A. Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)		
New Application Filed Herewith –		Ì			
Express Mail Number: ED354809465US					
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Roger D. Wylie		7.	Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00	
Internal Address:	306373		□ Enclosed		
Company Name:	Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.				
)	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.		
Street Address:	Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 180 North Stetson	8.	Deposit account number: 12-1216		
Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
DO NOT OBE THIS STACE					
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 					
Roger D. Wylie, Reg. No. 36,974			Date: November 29, 200	14	
Printed Name of Person Signing Signature Date: November 29, 2004					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

12/07/2004 GTON11 00000160 121216 29218243

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 016043 FRAME: 0295

PATENT Attorney Docket No. 306373

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2200 Seattle, Washington 98101

ASSIGNMENT

WHERRAS, I, Joshua M. Wright of 701 East 1st Street, Apt #404, Wichita, Kansas 67202 have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

Stove Light

for which invention I have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S. putent, which is filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, The Coleman Company, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 3600 N. Hydraulic, Wichita, Kansas 67219, is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the U.S. and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue U.S. patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and application number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the U.S. application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

I Do HERREY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that I will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, reexamined, and National phase patents of the U.S. or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing

PATENT REEL: 016043 FRAME: 0296 In re Appln. of Joshua M. Wright Attorney Docket No. 306373

statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunder set my hand on the date shown below.

On this 29^{+1} day of 10° , 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Joshua M. Wright, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

EUNICE MALOTT

RECORDED: 11/29/2004

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 09-08-308